NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF BEACON FALLS May 15, 2019

May 7, 2019

Town Clerk, Leonard Greene c/o Town Hall 10 Maple Ave. Beacon Falls, CT. 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised of the following:

The Beacon Falls Board of Selectmen will hold a **PUBLIC HEARING** of the electors and citizens of the Town of Beacon Falls, on **WEDNESDAY**, **MAY 15, 2019**, at **6:00PM**, in the Town Hall Assembly Room, 10 Maple Ave., Beacon Falls, CT. 06403 for the following:

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Prospective Tree Removal notice on Beacon Valley Road Discussion
- 3. Adjournment

Respectfully Submitted,

Cindy Bernardini First Selectman's Office Manager